MATERIAL: STOCK NO. . UNIT OF MEASURE:  EA. P/N 15828 REV. B
ITEM NO.IQTY.| PART NO. |DESCRIPTION
1 1 | 109307 |WIRE BOX
2 1 | 109460 |BRACKET, MICRO SWITCH O R i G l N A l_
3 1 70660 |CONTROL BOARD (SLUSH)
4 2 61073 |TERMINAL BOARD
5 1 70008 |MICRO SWITCH
6 4 | 60285 |WASHER, #8 STAR
7 2 | 60007 |NUT, 6-32 HEX Q? @P @
8 2 60101 [SCREW, 6-32 X 1.25 Q @ L
9 1 | 105568 |SWITCH ARM ASSEMBLY
10 1 7585 |SPRING, SWITCH ARM
1 4 61132 |BUSHING, 875 HEYCO
12 1 70023 |SWITCH, AUTO CLEANOUT R
13 2 | 70125-01 [CONTACTOR, 4 POLE 230 VOLT
14 1 | 70279-01 |OVERLOAD, 1.5-6.0 AMP @/®
15 1 | 70280-01 |MOUNTING BASE, OVERLOAD ==
16 1 70656 |TERMINAL BOARD, 4 & 6 TERMINAL
17 4 | 70654 |STAND-OFF, 3/8 FOR #8 SCREW %D ®
18 11 | 60308 |SCREW,#8 X 1/2 &9
19 4 60341 |SCREW, #8 X 1.25
20 2 60116 |SCREW, 10-32 X 5/8 FLAT HEAD
21 2 | 60200 |WASHER, #10 SPLIT LOCK
22 2 | 60005 |NUT, 10-32 HEX
23 1 60002 |NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NOTES:
24 1 60019 INUT, 1/4-20 HEX LOCK 1§HARDWARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
2) WIRE DIAGRAM NUMBER 81370
3) WIRE CUT LIST NUMBER 14727
4) SEE SHEET (2) FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
REV. REVISION CHANGE ECN JENG | DR | DATE | o nUCED OF USED A5 THE BASE FOR MANUE AC A O SALCS B e O B SO,
BD S
g gffv:RT_EOLEgS\EVAS 70645, BRACKET WAS 70646 ?3828 JMP Es if/]:g/%oz gméig S O n iS e rv L2020 PRODUCTION DRIVE
UNLESS OTHERWISE - INDIANAPOLIS, IN. 46241
SPECIFIED

TOLERANCES

DECIMAL FRACTIONAL
XX $0.015 XX k64

X.XX £0.010 ANGULAR
! X XXX $0.005 tle

TMLE: ASSEMBLY, WIRE BOX

MODEL 714 SAS, 3PH

USED ON; 7143045

DRAWN: ES

CHKD.

DATE: 6/] 3/00

P/N

REV.

15828 B

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES SCALE; SHEET
|__oo NOT'LE DRAWING " NONE I 7o 2




-

MATERIAL: . STOCK NO. UNIT OF MEASURE:  EA. p/N 15828 REV. B

NOTES:

1) INSTALL (4) HEYCO BUSHINGS INTO THE BOTTOM FLANGE OF THE WIRE BOX AS SHOWN .

2YINSTALL CONTACTORS, OVERLOAD MOUNTING BASE AND TERMINAL BOARDS TO BACK OF WIRE BOX WITH (11) SCREWS (60308)
3) ATTACH CONTROL BOARD TO BACK OF WIRE BOX WITH (4 SCREWS (60341?, USE 3/8" STAND-OFFS

4% SECURE TEMINAL BOARD TO BOTTOM OF WIRE BOX WI (2) SCREWS (60 162, %2& WASHERS (60200) AND (2) NUTS (60003)

5) ASSEMBLE SWITCH AND SWITCH BRACKET WITH (2) SCREWS (60101), (4) WASHERS (60285) AND (2)NUTS (60007), AS SHOWN

6) BOLT SWITCH ARM ONTO BRACKET WITH (1) NUT 60019)

74 PLACE SPRING (7585), AT THE END OF THE ARM, THEN SLIDE SPRING DOWN TO NOTCH, STRETCH OTHER END OF THE SPRING TO
HE NOTCH ON THE SWITCH BRACKET

Bé INSTALL SWITCH ASSEMBLY FROM ABOVE INTO WIRE BOX AS SHOWN AND SECURE WITH (2) SCREWS (60344), THREW THE BACK OF THE WIRE BOX

9} WIRE COMPLETE BOX PER MACHINE DRAWING
10) WRAP AND TIE WIRES NEATLY FOR TRANSPORT AND STORAGE

SET OVERLOAD TO (2.6) AMPS
SET RESET TO AUTO

o ORIGINAL

-
\

TORQUE SWITCH gz BLACK), > YA
ROCKER SWITCH (BLACK, BLUE AND WHITE), S0000H
MIXOUT (2 WHITE) - mi]
e @ -
== S \
WIRE NU RS WIRE NUMBERS,
(1, 2,E3',\l31’fh??§, 33 (28, 29, 50, 54, 55, 56, 57)
iR N .
, 52,53, HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (2 BLUE),
| WIRE SWITCHN.C.- WATER PURGE BUTTON (2 BLUE)
NOTES: .
1) HARDWARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
2; WIRE DIAGRAM NUMBER 81370
3) WIRE CUT LIST NUMBER 14727
REV. REVISION CHANGE ECN | ENG | DR | DATE | o A A oAtk FORMANUFACTURE R O A s WIrHOWT PERMISSION.
A | NEWRELEAS 0920 18D L= WAS00. ves 2020 PRODUCTION DRIVE

e R2BEPE— SAniIServ e

W—_‘ INDIANAPOLIS, IN. 46241
'I %’&%Lff&s | TME: ASSEMBLY, WIRE BOX

DECIMAL FRACTIONAL

X 1001S XX 2168 MODEL: 714 SAS, 3PH USED ON: 7143045
X.XX 20010 ANGULAR .
% XXX £0.005 2i° DRAWN: Eg CHKD. OATE 6/13/00
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES

SCALE: PN REV.
LE DRAWING NONE 2

15828 B

SHEET
OF

DO NOT




